Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, 
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra 
Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India. 

Dear Sirs, 

Sub: Certificate from the Practicing Company Secretary for “In-principle approval” prior to issue 
and allotment of upto 20,45,45,454 (Twenty Crores Forty Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty Four) convertible warrants on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015 by Osia Hyper Retail Limited (“the Company”). 

We, G Aakash & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries have verified the relevant records and 
documents of Osia Hyper Retail Limited (“the Company”) with respect to the proposed preferential issue

[...]

represent the total number of shares. 

In the present case: 

The period of 240 trading days preceding the relevant date is from May 09, 2024 till August 22, 

2025. ("Relevant Period'). 

The total no. of shares traded during the Relevant Period was 14,96,38,639 (Fourteen Crores 

Ninety Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Nine only) Equity Shares. 

The total Equity Share Capital of the Company is 17,69,58,900 (Seventeen Crores Sixty Nine 

Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only) Equity Shares. 

The total traded turnover during the Relevant Period as a percentage of total number of Equity 
Shares of the Company is 84.56% which is well over the requirement of 10% as prescribed by 
Regulation 164 (5) of the ICDR Regulations.